ASX Announcement



ASX:WIN
3 July 2024

Change of Company Name

Widgie Nickel Limited (ASX: **WIN**) ("**Widgie**" or "the **Company**") advises that a resolution has been passed by Shareholders at the General Meeting held on 1 July 2024 to change the name of the Company from Widgie Nickel Limited to **WIN Metals Ltd**.

The change of the Company name process has now been completed and the Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC) have recorded the change of Company name effective from 1 July 2024.

The effective date for the change of Company name on the ASX will take effect from the commencement of trading on Friday, 5 July 2024. The Company's ASX Listing code "WIN" remains unchanged.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Company Secretary.

Graeme Scott

Company Secretary

T. +61 (8) 6381 7250

E. info@widgienickel.com.au
W. www.widgienickel.com.au

ENDS